504385826 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4432522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL PARROTT	05/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION	
Street Address:	WILLIAM J HUGHES TECHNICAL CENTER	
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF THE CENTER COUNSEL, ACT-7	
City:	ATL CTY INTL AIRPRT	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)485-4920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lise.rode@faa.gov

Correspondent Name: FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION C/O LISE A. RODE

Address Line 1: WILLIAM J HUGHES TECHNICAL CENTER Address Line 2: OFFICE OF THE CENTER COUNSEL, ACT-7 Address Line 4: ATL CTY INTL AIRPRT, NEW JERSEY 08405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAA 2014-001CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISE A. RODE
SIGNATURE:	/Lise A Rode/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042513 FRAME: 0980

504385826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DANIEL PARROTT, of	9001 SW 55th St.
Oklahama City OK 73179	, while
employed by the Government of the United States, I	ive invented certain new and useful improvements it
TECHNIQUES FOR MITIGATING THE EFFECTS OF	VIND TURBINES ON RADAR SYSTEMS identified as
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FAA 2014-001CIP and d	scribed in application for Letters Patent of the
United States of America executed by me on	0 , 2017 ; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, as represented by the Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration and hereinafter referred to as the Government is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such to entitle the Government under at least Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 and its amendments to the entire right title, and interest therein including foreign rights:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby assign, transfer, and convey to the Government my entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, and Possessions in and to the above-entitled invention and associated United States application for patent including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and comparable applications based on the subject United States application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States, together with all rights of priority based on the filing of any of the aforesaid applications arising under any and all international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, to be held by the Government as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made;

I hereby further agree to assign to the Government upon its request, any and all foreign patent applications, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and comparable applications based on any of the aforesaid foreign patent applications, in all foreign countries, provided that where the Government fails to cause application to be filed in any particular foreign country the Government shall relinquish all right, title, and interest in the subject invention in such foreign country, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent that may issue on the subject invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use on behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government;

I do hereby further agree to make execute, and deliver to the Government at its request any and all papers documents, oaths, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the filing and prosecution of the aforesaid United States and foreign patent applications and granting of

PATENT REEL: 042513 FRAME: 0981 Letters Patent or comparable rights thereon, and further to supply to the Government all facts and evidence known to me relating to the subject invention and the history and development thereof to testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally to do that which the Government shall deem necessary for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject invention and for perfection of title thereto in the Government

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand.

May 11, 2017
DATE

DANIEL PARROTT

2